PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Mathieu Hillion	10/20/2009	
Jonathan Chauvin	10/20/2009	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	[IFP		
Street Address:	1 & 4 avenue de Bois Preau		
City:	RUEIL-MALMAISON CEDEX		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	92852		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12596988	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)312-6666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-312-6600
Email: rperez@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Address Line 1: 1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209-3873

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 612.50278X00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donald E. Stout

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 024173 FRAME: 0178

RECORDED: 04/01/2010

ASSIGNMENT					ATTY. DOCKET NO.: 612.50278X00		
herei	WHEREAS the below nar nafter referred to as the ASSIGN METHOD	NOR invented a certain	one inventor is named be n improvement relating NG THE COMBUST	to			elow)
						NGINE	·
	for which an application for Lo	etters Patent to be filed	in the United States Pa	atent and	l Trademark Office wa	s executed on even	date.
	for which U.S. Application Set	rial No.	for Letters Pate	ent was f	filed in the U.S. Patent	and Trademark Off	ice on
X	for which an International App	lication was filed on	April 3, 2008	as I	PCT/FR2008/000455	, designating the U	Inited States.
assign inventinctude beneft ASSI and country of term of	Ā	2852 RUEIL-M SNEE, is desirous of continuations thereof, d extensions thereof, at for good and valua GNEE, its assigns an any and all divisions a sues, reexaminations a respect to the filing o resentatives to have, I d all Letters Patent wights, powers, privileg- ters Patent when grant	and any and all Letter able consideration, the d legal representatives, and continuations thereof, and extensions thereof, are securing of patents in a securing of patents in thich may be granted the dges and advantages in a ted, including any and a	EDEX ght, title, receipt , the enti of, and an , and in n the Ur y said in herefor, i anywise all renew	whereof is hereby acl ire and exclusive right ny and all Letters Pater and to any and all pri- nited States and/or any avention and applicatio including any and all re arising from or appert	ed thereon, including chowledged, ASSIG, title and interest at which may be graority and/or convert countries foreign an including any an aniewals, reissues, maining thereto, for a ations and extension	ing any and all GNOR hereby in and to said anted therefor, antion rights or thereto, SAID d all divisions eexaminations and during the
ASSI- count may h and or identi	GNOR might or could have held AND ASSIGNOR hereby ries for said invention and to as the needed in connection with fill AND ASSIGNOR authorized any and all divisions and continuous The undersigned hereby graphication which may be necessallation of this document.	and enjoyed the same agrees to execute all sign the same to said ang said applications a zes and requests the (nuations thereof, to A ant(s) the law firm of	e, if the assignment had I papers that may be r ASSIGNEE, its assign nd securing Letters Pate Commissioner of Patent SSIGNEE, its assigns a Antonelli, Terry, Stout	I not been necessary as and legents there and To and legal t. Kraus.	n made. y to file applications is gal representatives and eon. rademarks to issue a L representatives, in acc LLP the power to inse	in the United State to execute any oth etters Patent on sai ordance herewith.	es and foreign ter papers that id application,
	n	TESTIMONY WHE	REOF this assignment	is execu	ited by ASSIGNOR.		
201	FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAM	ED INVENTOR	INV	ENTOR'S S	SIGNATURE	DATE	
202	HILLION Mathieu FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVEN	TOR	INVI	ENTOR'S S	SIGNATURE	> 10/10/	05.
	CHAUVIN Jonathan					10/201	03
203	FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTO)R	INVE	ENTOR'S S	SIGNATURE	DATE	
204	FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVEN	TOR	INVE	ENTOR'S S	SIGNATURE	DATE	
205	FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTO	R	INVE	ENTOR'S S	IGNATURE	DATE	
206	FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTO)R	INVE	INTOR'S S	IGNATURE	DATE	

PATENT REEL: 024173 FRAME: 0179